

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details

File #: 09-0327 Version: 1 Name: 2008-2009 Oil Spill Grant Funding

Type: City Resolution Status: In Council

File created: 4/21/2009 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: 5/26/2009 Final action: 6/2/2009

Title: Subject: 2008-2009 Oil Spill Grant Funding

From: Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or His Designee To: 1) Accept And Appropriate An Additional Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00) In Oil Spill Prevention And Response (OSPR) Grant Funding For Fiscal Year 2008-2009, Increasing The Total Grant Award To Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$35,000) Per Year For Reimbursement From The State Of California Department Of Fish And Game, Office Of Oil Spill Prevention And Response (OSPR), For The City Of Oakland's Staff Services Of Updating And Revising The Alameda County Oil Spill Contingency Plan (LCP), And 2) Accepting Up To Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$35,000) In Grant Funding Per Year For The Next Five Years, Through July 1, 2014, To Continue To Update And Revise The Alameda County

Oil Spill Contingency Plan

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 82049 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/2/2009	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted	Pass
5/26/2009	1	*Public Safety Committee		
4/23/2009	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee		